1

27

28

2 Honorable August B. Landis 3 United States Bankruptcy Judge 4 Intered on Docket larch 08. 2023 6 Brian D. Shapiro, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 5772 LAW OFFICE OF BRIAN D. SHAPIRO, LLC 510 S. 8th Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Tel: (702) 386-8600 Fax: (702) 383-0994 10 brian@brianshapirolaw.com 11 Andrea M. Champion, Esq. 6600 Amelia Earhart Court, Suite C 12 Nevada State Bar No. 13461 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Nicole E. Lovelock, Esq. JONES LOVELOCK 13 Nevada State Bar No. 11187 Sue Trazig Cavaco, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 6150 JONES LOVELOCK 15 6600 Amelia Earhart Court, Suite C Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Tel: (702) 805-8450 16 Fax: (702) 805-8451 17 achampion@joneslovelock.com nlovelock@joneslovelock.com scavaco@joneslovelock.com 18 19 Attorneys for Las Vegas Development Fund, LLC 20 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 21 DISTRICT OF NEVADA 22 23 In re: Case No. BK-S-22-11824-ABL 24 FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT, LLC Chapter 11 25 ORDER SHORTENING TIME AND Debtor. NOTICE OF HEARING ON LAS VEGAS 26 **DEVELOPMENT FUND, LLC'S MOTION** 

FOR LIMITED PROTECTIVE ORDER

**DATE:** March 24, 2023

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

IT IS SO ORDERED, that the OST Motion is GRANTED.

The Court having considered the Ex Parte Motion for Order Shortening Time (the "OST

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, and NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the PO Motion

Motion") on Las Vegas Development Fund, LLC's Motion for Limited Protective Order ("PO

Motion") filed by Andrea M. Champion, Esq., of Jones Lovelock and Brian D. Shapiro, Esq., of the

Law Office of Brian D. Shapiro, LLC, on behalf of Las Vegas Development Fund, LLC, and good

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

cause appearing therefore:

JONES LOVELOCK 6600 Amelia Earhart Court, Suite C Las Vegas, Nevada 89119	8	shall be heard on shorten time by a United States Bankruptcy Judge on March 24, 2023.
	9	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Front Sight Management, LLC ("FSM") shall file its
	10	opposition to the PO Motion by March 24, 2023
	11	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that LVDF shall file its reply to any opposition to the PO
	12	Motion by March 24, 2023 .
	13	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order Shortening Time and the PO Motion shall be
	14	served no later than one (1) business day after the date of entry of the Order Shortening Time.
	15	IT IS SO ORDERED.
	16	
	17	Submitted by:
	18	/s/ Andrea M. Champion, Esq. Andrea M. Champion, Esq. (13461)
	19	Nicole Lovelock, Esq. (11187) Sue Trazig Cavaco, Esq. (6150)
	20	JONES LOVELOCK 6600 Amelia Earhart Ct., Suite C
	21	Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
	22	Brian D. Shapiro, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 5772
	23	LAW OFFICE OF BRIAN D. SHAPIRO, LLC

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Tel: (702) 386-8600 Fax: (702) 383-0994

brian@brianshapirolaw.com

Attorneys for Las Vegas Development

25

26

27

28

Fund, LLC